
Newberry (2-7,1-3 SAC) -vs- Fayetteville St. (6-7,1-2 CIAA)
12/30/23 at Capel Arena, Fayetteville, NC

 
 

 
 
Newberry 58

Fayetteville St. 67

Date: 12/30/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 352
Site: Capel Arena, Fayetteville, NC
Referees: CJ Middlebrooks, Kenneth Loftin, Michael Douglas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 30 28 58
Fayetteville St. 32 35 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Byrd,Caleb * 35 5-11 2-6 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 1 0 14
12 Sheppard,Devario * 29 5-13 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 12
11 Downs,Drake * 23 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 10
15 Johnson,Jalen * 33 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 8
01 Joseph,Malik * 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
04 Lovorn,James 28 2-10 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 6
05 Cusaac,Booker 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 4 0 1 1 1 4
13 Thornton,Xavier 11 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Thompson,AJ 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 6-21 4-5 12-23 35 14 9 8 4 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 12-35   34.29% 2-12   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
Total 24-63   38.1% 6-21   28.6% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Coleman,Kaleb * 33 7-15 4-9 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 20
00 Fletcher,Tairell * 34 4-12 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 0 6 2 0 0 12
13 Foster,Tyler * 28 3-9 1-4 5-6 2-7 9 0 0 2 1 1 12
11 Hauser,Sean Tony * 30 5-9 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 11
10 Ridges,Khalil * 33 0-8 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 1 5 1 0 2 0
44 Simmons,Caleb 24 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 4 0 4 1 1 9
04 Pierre,Myles 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Elliott,Marcus 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-59 8-20 13-16 15-28 43 6 14 9 3 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 4-10   40.00% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 4-10   40.00% 9-10   90.00%
Total 23-59   39.0% 8-20   40.0% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fayetteville St.
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
19:16 MISS JUMPER by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL
19:12 MISS LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 19:02 2-0 V 2

18:33 MISS JUMPER by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK 18:22 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --

17:55 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by RIDGES,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 17:29 6-3 V 3
17:10 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 16:53 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --

16:33 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
16:05 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB
15:24 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,TYLER
15:18 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:07 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 14:56 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,MALIK --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 14:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:34

14:34 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KALEB
14:34 SUB IN by SIMMONS,CALEB
14:34 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by FOSTER,TYLER
14:34 MISS FT by FOSTER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
14:01 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 13:43
13:43 BLOCK  by FOSTER,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL
13:36 SUB OUT by FOSTER,TYLER
13:36 SUB IN by PIERRE,MYLES

SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 13:36
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:36
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES 13:36
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 13:36

13:32 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
13:07 MISS JUMPER by RIDGES,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 12:53 15-12 V 3



ASSIST  by LOVORN,JAMES --
12:29 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:29 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
12:29 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,MALIK 12:06
12:06 STEAL  by RIDGES,KHALIL
11:48 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CALEB
11:48 SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
11:48 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KALEB

TURNOVER  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 11:22
11:22 STEAL  by RIDGES,KHALIL

FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 11:22
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 11:22
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 11:22

11:02 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KALEB
BLOCK  by BYRD,CALEB 11:02
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --

10:52 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KALEB
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 10:52 16-12 V 4

10:52 SUB OUT by RIDGES,KHALIL
10:52 SUB IN by FOSTER,TYLER

GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 10:52 17-12 V 5
10:23 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KALEB
10:15 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
09:55 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 09:44
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS LAYUP by LOVORN,JAMES(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB
09:28 FOUL  by SIMMONS,CALEB
09:28 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:28
09:28 SUB OUT by PIERRE,MYLES
09:28 SUB IN by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
09:21 SUB OUT by FOSTER,TYLER
09:21 SUB IN by PIERRE,MYLES

SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB 09:12
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 09:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 09:12
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 09:12
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 09:12
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ 09:12
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint) 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
08:54 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 08:38 19-12 V 7
FOUL  by LOVORN,JAMES 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS
08:19 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KALEB
08:19 SUB IN by RIDGES,KHALIL
08:19 SUB IN by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
08:11 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,MYLES

-- ASSIST  by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL
07:19 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,MYLES



REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE 07:15

06:56 MISS 3PTR by RIDGES,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
06:37 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 06:07
TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 06:07

06:07 SUB OUT by PIERRE,MYLES
06:07 SUB IN by FOSTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 06:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 06:07

05:58 MISS JUMPER by RIDGES,KHALIL
BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 05:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:47 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIDGES,KHALIL
GOOD DUNK by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 05:35 21-19 V 2

05:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:33 SUB OUT by FOSTER,TYLER
05:33 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KALEB

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 05:33
SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES 05:33
SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 05:33
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 05:33

05:09 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 04:54
04:54 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 04:40 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AJ --

04:30 MISS JUMPER by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:27
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 04:27

04:27 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
04:27 MISS FT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AJ 04:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:06 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CALEB
04:06 SUB IN by FOSTER,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL

FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE 03:46
03:46 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KALEB

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ 03:46
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES 03:46

03:46 24-24 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 03:34 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by LOVORN,JAMES --

03:07 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,KALEB

FOUL  by BYRD,CALEB 02:46
TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB 02:46
SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB 02:46
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 02:46



02:31 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 02:08 28-27 V 1

01:50 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIDGES,KHALIL

TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,MALIK 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by FOSTER,TYLER
01:13 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,TYLER
01:05 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by RIDGES,KHALIL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 01:00
SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 01:00
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
00:32 TURNOVER  by RIDGES,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 00:06 30-32 H 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fayetteville St.
SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 20:00

19:45 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL

18:58 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 18:56
18:56 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
18:56 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint) 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL

18:36 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK 18:36

18:33 FOUL  by RIDGES,KHALIL
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak) 18:33 31-36 H 5
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak) 18:33 32-36 H 4

18:13 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 17:54
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 17:49 34-36 H 2

17:30 MISS LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

17:26 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
16:39 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB

15:57 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL

15:51 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by RIDGES,KHALIL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:45
15:45 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
15:45 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 15:45



SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 15:45
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 15:45
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES 15:45
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 15:45
SUB IN by THORNTON,XAVIER 15:45
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
15:14 MISS JUMPER by RIDGES,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint) 15:01 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by THORNTON,XAVIER --

14:41 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 14:28 39-43 H 4

14:03 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:54

13:54 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KALEB
13:54 SUB IN by SIMMONS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,XAVIER 13:36 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by LOVORN,JAMES --

13:05 MISS JUMPER by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:03 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS
13:03 SUB IN by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB 12:51
12:51 STEAL  by SIMMONS,CALEB
12:43 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,TYLER

STEAL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 12:43
12:39 SUB OUT by RIDGES,KHALIL
12:39 SUB IN by PIERRE,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,XAVIER(in the paint) 12:25
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint) 12:21 43-43

12:06 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

11:58 MISS LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

11:41 MISS LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS LAYUP by LOVORN,JAMES(in the paint) 11:40
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --

11:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:40

11:39 SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
11:39 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KALEB
11:29 FOUL  by SIMMONS,CALEB
11:29 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 11:03 46-43 V 3
10:46 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:39 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,CALEB

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 10:39
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
09:56 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:55
GOOD JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER 09:35 48-43 V 5
FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 09:07

09:07 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by FOSTER,TYLER
09:07 SUB OUT by PIERRE,MYLES
09:07 SUB IN by RIDGES,KHALIL



09:07 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by FOSTER,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint) 08:52 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JALEN --
FOUL  by THORNTON,XAVIER 08:30

08:30 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CALEB
08:30 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 08:05
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL
07:47 MISS LAYUP by FLETCHER,TAIRELL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 07:47
REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 07:38 52-47 V 5
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 07:38
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 07:38
FOUL  by BYRD,CALEB 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by FOSTER,TYLER
07:18 SUB IN by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
07:18 MISS FT by SIMMONS,CALEB
07:18 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,XAVIER 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
06:47 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,XAVIER 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
06:09 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,CALEB
FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 06:01
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 06:01
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 06:01
SUB OUT by THORNTON,XAVIER 06:01
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 06:01

05:47 52-50 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
05:25 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE 05:07
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 05:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 05:07

04:55 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KALEB(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 04:38 54-55 H 1

04:15 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOWNS,DRAKE 04:15

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
04:08 54-57 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVORN,JAMES(in the paint) 03:47
REBOUND OFF by LOVORN,JAMES --

03:47 FOUL  by SIMMONS,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 03:39 56-57 H 1

03:39 FOUL  by SIMMONS,CALEB
MISS FT by DOWNS,DRAKE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
03:14 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 02:43



02:43 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY
02:42 SUB IN by FOSTER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGES,KHALIL

02:12 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 01:26
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 01:26
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 01:26
SUB IN by THORNTON,XAVIER 01:26

01:23 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint) 01:04 58-62 H 4

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 58-65 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,TAIRELL

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,XAVIER 00:27
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --

00:21 SUB OUT by RIDGES,KHALIL
00:21 SUB IN by PIERRE,MYLES

SUB OUT by THORNTON,XAVIER 00:21
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:21
MISS JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 00:12
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TYLER
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:02

00:02 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by FOSTER,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:02 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by FOSTER,TYLER(fastbreak)


